PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-li LI	03/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shanghai ELE Manufacturing Corp.		
Street Address:	Section 2, Xincheng Industrial Zone, Qingpu		
City:	Shanghai		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	201703		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12412719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)625-0691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-625-5076
Email: ychen@cyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ying Chen

Address Line 1: 255 S. Grand Ave. #215

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77353.0018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ying Chen

Total Attachments: 1

source=SELE_18_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022462 FRAME: 0483

				ASSIGNMENT				
	(1-2)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	LI, Cheng-li (2)				
				In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby documents and set over to				
	(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	Shanghai ELE Manufacturing Corp.				
	(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	China				
	(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	Section 2, Xincheng Industrial Zone, Qingpu, Shanghai 201703, China (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as	е			
	(12)	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Numbe or Foreign Application Number	(12) er	Title: A DISCONNECT MECHANISM IN A POWER RECEPTACLE WITH GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTION FUNCTIONS				
				for which the undersigned has (have) concurrently executed an application for patent in the United States of America, and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereo	or			
	division exect	onal and continuing United te separate assignments	i States a	execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also t action with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary of	O			
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignation every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.								
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.								
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant o a valid United States patent to the Assignee.								
	applic (they	etters Patents of the United cations thereof to the said	l States r Assignee	thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any an resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed an	19 25			
	the p	ower to insert on this assig	inment ar	points the persons associated with Customer Number: 53720 may further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to see and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	to			
	Date	0 3.2 sign	nature of	Inventor 1_CHENGI-LI_LI				
	Date	Sign	nature of	f Inventor 2	-			

RECORDED: 03/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022462 FRAME: 0484